
Datos Líneas 10/11/2025
CONCESIÓN ID_LÍNEA LÍNEA ID_ITINERARIO ITINERARIO ID_SENTIDO I/V SENTIDO ORDEN PARADA MINUTOS ORIGEN ID_PARADA DENOMINACIÓN PARADA NOMENCLATOR LOCALIDAD MUNICIPIO
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 1 0 2977 [SILVOTA]  Silvota [CTA 02977] 3302005130000 SILVOTA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 2 4 2831 [ROVÉS]  Gudín 2 [CTA 02831] 3302005110000 ROVÉS CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 3 8 2833 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Gudín [CTA 02833] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 4 12 2848 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  El Pedrero [CTA 02848] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 5 16 2863 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  El Pobladín [CTA 02863] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 6 20 2865 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Marzaniella [CTA 02865] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 7 24 2867 [AVILÉS]  El Empalme - Los Garajes [CTA 02867] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 8 28 10759 [AVILÉS]  Río Arganza 6 [CTA 10759] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 9 35 9375 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Gijón Calle [CTA 09375] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6298 ida 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II [ID 6298] 10 40 9376 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - CP Llaranes [CTA 09376] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 1 0 9376 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - CP Llaranes [CTA 09376] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 2 5 9375 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Gijón Calle [CTA 09375] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 3 12 10759 [AVILÉS]  Río Arganza 6 [CTA 10759] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 4 16 2867 [AVILÉS]  El Empalme - Los Garajes [CTA 02867] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 5 20 2865 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Marzaniella [CTA 02865] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 6 24 2863 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  El Pobladín [CTA 02863] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 7 28 2848 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  El Pedrero [CTA 02848] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 8 32 2833 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Gudín [CTA 02833] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 9 36 2831 [ROVÉS]  Gudín 2 [CTA 02831] 3302005110000 ROVÉS CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2077 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 3748 004-002 Silvota-CP Llaranes Centro I y II 6299 vuelta 004-002 CP Llaranes Centro I y II-Silvota [ID 6299] 10 40 2977 [SILVOTA]  Silvota [CTA 02977] 3302005130000 SILVOTA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 1 0 2467 [AVILÉS]  Telares - Estación [CTA 02467] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 2 1 205 [AVILÉS]  Parque del Muelle [CTA 00205] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 3 1 1033 [AVILÉS]  Ruiz Gómez [CTA 01033] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 4 2 207 [AVILÉS]  Llano Ponte [CTA 00207] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 5 3 2879 [AVILÉS]  Marqués de Suances [CTA 02879] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 6 5 2876 [AVILÉS]  El Ensanche [CTA 02876] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 7 5 2870 [AVILÉS]  El Empalme - Cruce Llaranes [CTA 02870] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 8 6 6111 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes Viejo [CTA 06111] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 9 7 6112 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Gijón Calle [CTA 06112] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 10 8 6113 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Iglesia [CTA 06113] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 11 8 6114 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Monte Viso [CTA 06114] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 12 8 2871 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Martinete [CTA 02871] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 13 9 6116 [AVILÉS]  La Toba [CTA 06116] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 14 9 2872 [AVILÉS]  La Toba 2 [CTA 02872] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 15 10 6115 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Martinete [CTA 06115] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 16 10 2873 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Plaza Mayor [CTA 02873] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 17 11 2874 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes Viejo 2 [CTA 02874] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 18 12 2868 [AVILÉS]  El Empalme - Los Garajes [CTA 02868] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 19 13 3045 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Marzaniella [CTA 03045] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 20 14 2864 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  El Pobladín [CTA 02864] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 21 15 2862 [FAFILÁN]  San Pelayo [CTA 02862] 3302005020000 FAFILÁN CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 22 15 2855 [SAN PELAYO]  Iglesia Trasona [CTA 02855] 3302005120000 SAN PELAYO CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 23 16 2853 [CUETU, EL|Cueto, El]  Xabina [CTA 02853] 3302005010000 CUETU, EL|Cueto, El CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 24 17 2849 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  El Pedrero [CTA 02849] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6300 ida L15 Avilés-Parque Astur [ID 6300] 25 18 2845 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  ParqueAstur [CTA 02845] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 1 0 2845 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  ParqueAstur [CTA 02845] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 2 4 2977 [SILVOTA]  Silvota [CTA 02977] 3302005130000 SILVOTA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 3 5 2831 [ROVÉS]  Gudín 2 [CTA 02831] 3302005110000 ROVÉS CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 4 5 2833 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Gudín [CTA 02833] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 5 6 2848 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  El Pedrero [CTA 02848] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 6 6 2851 [CUETU, EL|Cueto, El]  Xabina [CTA 02851] 3302005010000 CUETU, EL|Cueto, El CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 7 7 2854 [SAN PELAYO]  Iglesia Trasona [CTA 02854] 3302005120000 SAN PELAYO CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 8 7 2861 [FAFILÁN]  San Pelayo [CTA 02861] 3302005020000 FAFILÁN CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 9 8 2863 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  El Pobladín [CTA 02863] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 10 9 2865 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Marzaniella [CTA 02865] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 11 10 2867 [AVILÉS]  El Empalme - Los Garajes [CTA 02867] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 12 11 6111 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes Viejo [CTA 06111] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 13 12 6112 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Gijón Calle [CTA 06112] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 14 13 6113 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Iglesia [CTA 06113] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 15 13 6114 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Monte Viso [CTA 06114] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 16 14 2871 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Martinete [CTA 02871] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 17 14 6116 [AVILÉS]  La Toba [CTA 06116] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 18 15 2872 [AVILÉS]  La Toba 2 [CTA 02872] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 19 15 6115 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Martinete [CTA 06115] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 20 16 2873 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes - Plaza Mayor [CTA 02873] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 21 17 2874 [AVILÉS]  Llaranes Viejo 2 [CTA 02874] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 22 17 2869 [AVILÉS]  El Empalme - Cruce Llaranes [CTA 02869] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 23 18 2877 [AVILÉS]  El Ensanche [CTA 02877] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 24 19 2878 [AVILÉS]  Marqués de Suances [CTA 02878] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 25 21 742 [AVILÉS]  El Muelle - Ambulatorio [CTA 00742] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 26 22 206 [AVILÉS]  Parque del Muelle [CTA 00206] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3749 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur 6301 vuelta L15 Parque Astur-Avilés [ID 6301] 27 22 4368 [AVILÉS]  Telares - Estación [CTA 04368] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 1 0 2467 [AVILÉS]  Telares - Estación [CTA 02467] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
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Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 2 1 205 [AVILÉS]  Parque del Muelle [CTA 00205] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 3 1 1033 [AVILÉS]  Ruiz Gómez [CTA 01033] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 4 2 207 [AVILÉS]  Llano Ponte [CTA 00207] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 5 3 2879 [AVILÉS]  Marqués de Suances [CTA 02879] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 6 18 2845 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  ParqueAstur [CTA 02845] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 7 19 2834 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Gudín [CTA 02834] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 8 20 2832 [ROVÉS]  Gudín 2 [CTA 02832] 3302005110000 ROVÉS CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 9 24 2827 [CARDUSU, EL|Cardoso]  La Barca [CTA 02827] 3301406070000 CARDUSU, EL|Cardoso CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 10 26 2826 [GRANDA, LA]  Polígono Tabaza I - Logrezana [CTA 02826] 3301406100000 GRANDA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 11 27 2824 [GRANDA, LA]  La Granda 2 - Polígono Tabaza [CTA 02824] 3301406100000 GRANDA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 12 29 2820 [MACHINA, LA]  La Machina - Gasolinera [CTA 02820] 3301406140000 MACHINA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 13 32 2804 [XUNCA, LA]  Piedeloro [CTA 02804] 3301409110000 XUNCA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 14 34 2802 [RENDALIEGO, EL]  Alto La Iglesia [CTA 02802] 3301409100000 RENDALIEGO, EL CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 15 35 2791 [RAITÁN, EL]  El Raitán [CTA 02791] 3301409090000 RAITÁN, EL CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 16 36 6117 [RENDALIEGO, EL]  El Raitán 2 [CTA 06117] 3301409100000 RENDALIEGO, EL CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 17 39 2779 [TEYERA, LA|Tejera, La]  La Teyera [CTA 02779] 3301403210000 TEYERA, LA|Tejera, La CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6306 ida L16 Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] [ID 6306] 18 42 2780 [CANDÁS]  Fernández Ladreda [CTA 02780] 3301403010000 CANDÁS CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 1 0 2781 [CANDÁS]  Fernández Ladreda [CTA 02781] 3301403010000 CANDÁS CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 2 1 2784 [CANDÁS]  La Matiella - Estación [CTA 02784] 3301403010000 CANDÁS CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 3 3 2787 [TEYERA, LA|Tejera, La]  La Teyera [CTA 02787] 3301403210000 TEYERA, LA|Tejera, La CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 4 6 2790 [RENDALIEGO, EL]  El Raitán 2 [CTA 02790] 3301409100000 RENDALIEGO, EL CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 5 7 2800 [RAITÁN, EL]  El Raitán [CTA 02800] 3301409090000 RAITÁN, EL CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 6 8 2801 [RENDALIEGO, EL]  Alto La Iglesia [CTA 02801] 3301409100000 RENDALIEGO, EL CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 7 9 2803 [XUNCA, LA]  Piedeloro [CTA 02803] 3301409110000 XUNCA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 8 13 2819 [MACHINA, LA]  La Machina - Gasolinera [CTA 02819] 3301406140000 MACHINA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 9 14 2823 [GRANDA, LA]  La Granda 2 - Polígono Tabaza [CTA 02823] 3301406100000 GRANDA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 10 15 2825 [GRANDA, LA]  Polígono Tabaza I - Logrezana [CTA 02825] 3301406100000 GRANDA, LA CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 11 18 2828 [CARDUSU, EL|Cardoso]  La Barca [CTA 02828] 3301406070000 CARDUSU, EL|Cardoso CARREÑO
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 12 21 2831 [ROVÉS]  Gudín 2 [CTA 02831] 3302005110000 ROVÉS CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 13 22 2833 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Gudín [CTA 02833] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 14 24 2845 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  ParqueAstur [CTA 02845] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 15 25 2848 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  El Pedrero [CTA 02848] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 16 26 2851 [CUETU, EL|Cueto, El]  Xabina [CTA 02851] 3302005010000 CUETU, EL|Cueto, El CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 17 26 2854 [SAN PELAYO]  Iglesia Trasona [CTA 02854] 3302005120000 SAN PELAYO CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 18 27 2861 [FAFILÁN]  San Pelayo [CTA 02861] 3302005020000 FAFILÁN CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 19 27 2863 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  El Pobladín [CTA 02863] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 20 28 2865 [MARZANIELLA, LA]  Marzaniella [CTA 02865] 3302005060000 MARZANIELLA, LA CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 21 30 2867 [AVILÉS]  El Empalme - Los Garajes [CTA 02867] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 22 37 2877 [AVILÉS]  El Ensanche [CTA 02877] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 23 39 2878 [AVILÉS]  Marqués de Suances [CTA 02878] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 24 40 742 [AVILÉS]  El Muelle - Ambulatorio [CTA 00742] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 25 41 206 [AVILÉS]  Parque del Muelle [CTA 00206] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 3752 L16 - Avilés-Candás [Parque Astur] 6307 vuelta L16 Candás-Avilés [Parque Astur] [ID 6307] 26 42 4368 [AVILÉS]  Telares - Estación [CTA 04368] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 4213 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur [Directo] 7226 vuelta L15 - Parque Astur-Avilés [Directo] [ID 7226] 1 0 2845 [PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL]  ParqueAstur [CTA 02845] 3302005100000 PEDRERO, EL/PEDRÉU, EL CORVERA DE ASTURIAS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 4213 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur [Directo] 7226 vuelta L15 - Parque Astur-Avilés [Directo] [ID 7226] 2 5 2878 [AVILÉS]  Marqués de Suances [CTA 02878] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 4213 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur [Directo] 7226 vuelta L15 - Parque Astur-Avilés [Directo] [ID 7226] 3 10 742 [AVILÉS]  El Muelle - Ambulatorio [CTA 00742] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 4213 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur [Directo] 7226 vuelta L15 - Parque Astur-Avilés [Directo] [ID 7226] 4 12 206 [AVILÉS]  Parque del Muelle [CTA 00206] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
Z-0201 2078 L15 - L16 - Avilés-Candás 4213 L15 - Avilés-Parque Astur [Directo] 7226 vuelta L15 - Parque Astur-Avilés [Directo] [ID 7226] 5 15 4368 [AVILÉS]  Telares - Estación [CTA 04368] 3300401010000 AVILÉS AVILÉS
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